

Notice of Intent to Award

Solicitation Number	254264	Award Date	10/7/2022 5:35 PM CDT
Solicitation Title	Ted Rhodes Irrigation Upgrac	de	
Buyer Name	Marissa Conklin	Buyer Email	Marissa.conklin@nashville.gov
BAO Rep	Angie Martin	BAO Email	Angie.martin@nashville.gov

Awarded Supplier(s)

In reference to the above solicitation and contingent upon successful contract negotiation, it is the intent of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to award to the following supplier(s):

Company Name	Oasis Irrigation Inc	Compa	ny Contact	Robert Rogers		
Street Address	340 Wilhagan Rd					
City	Nashville	State	TN	Zipcode	37217	
Company Name		Compa	ny Contact			
Street Address						
City		State		Zipcode		
Company Name		Compa	ny Contact			
Street Address		•		-		
City		State		Zipcode		

Certificate of Insurance

The awarded supplier(s) must submit a certificate of insurance (COI) indicating all applicable coverage required by the referenced solicitation. The COI should be emailed to the referenced buyer no more than 15 days after the referenced award date.

Equal Business Opportunity Program

Where applicable, the awarded supplier(s) must submit a signed copy of the letter of intent to perform for any and all minority-owned (MBE) or woman-owned (WBE) subcontractors included in the solicitation response. The letter(s) should be emailed to the referenced business assistance office (BAO) rep no more than two business days after the referenced award date.



Yes, the EBO Program is applicable.

No, the EBO Program is not applicable.

Monthly Reporting

Where applicable, the awarded supplier(s) will be required monthly to submit evidence of participation and payment to all small (SBE), minority-owned (MBE), women-owned (WBE), LGBT-owned (LGBTBE), and service disabled veteran owned (SDV) subcontractors. Sufficient evidence may include, but is not necessarily limited to copies of subcontracts, purchase orders, applications for payment, invoices, and cancelled checks.

Questions related to contract compliance may be directed to the referenced BAO rep.

Yes, monthly reporting is applicable.

No, monthly reporting is not applicable.

Public Information and Records Retention

Solicitation and award documentation are available upon request. Please email the referenced buyer to arrange.

A copy of this notice will be placed in the solicitation file and sent to all offerors.

Right to Protest

Per MCL 4.36.010 – any actual or prospective bidder, offeror, or contractor who is aggrieved in connection with the solicitation or award of a contract may protest to the purchasing agent. The protest shall be submitted in writing within ten (10) days after such aggrieved person knows or should have known of the facts giving rise thereto.

_______Supervisor (Initial)

Midulle A. Hernander, Lane Michelle A. Hernandez Lane Purchasing Agent & Chief Procurement Officer

		RFP Cost
Solicitation Title & Number		Points
RFQ 254264; Ted Rhodes Irrigation		50
Upgrade		50
		RFP Cost
Offeror's Name	Total Bid Amount	Points
Oasis Irrigation Inc	\$926,098.00	50.00

RFQ 254264 Ted Rhodes Irrigation Upgrade					
Evaluation Committtee Scoring Sheet					
Oasis Irrigation Inc					
Acceptance	Yes				
Cost (50)	50.00				
Qualifications and Experience (50)	50.00				
Total Evaluation Scores	100.00				

Evaluation Comments

Oasis Irrigation Inc Strengths In Qualifications and Experience section, very detailed experience in the field. Listed out 3 similar jobs within the past 5 years. Discussed each bullet point in detail. Included the information requested about each previous projects. Listed equipment included for installation.

Weaknesses N/A



Statement of M/WBE Utilization

Proposer's/Firm's Name: OASIS IRRIGATION SYSTEMS, INC	Proposer's Phone #: 615-300-0330
Solicitation Title: TED RHODES IRRIGATION UPGRADE	Proposer's Email Address: OASISIRRIGATION@AOL.COM
Solicitation #: 254264,1	Amount Self-performed : 603,880.00
Proposer's/Firm's Ownership: Non-M/WBE	Total Bid Amount: 888,100.00
	EBO Goal Met? (Y/N) YES

The following MWBE* subcontractor(s)/supplier(s) will be utilized for the performance of this project:

				Type	* MBE/WBE	Code #		MBE/WBE	Percent
	MBE/WBE Firm Name	MBE/WBE Firm Address	Phone/E-Mail	(MBE or WBE)	Group Type *	UNSPS/NAICS	Description of Work	Dollars (\$)	of Total Contract
1	BEARD PROPERTY MAINTENANCE	2808 FOSTER AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37210	615-405-9279	MBE	1	21102500	LABOR/MATERIALS SATELLITE CONTROLLER	36170.00	4.00
2	KVG STUDIOS	1200 CLINTON DR., STE 229 NASHVILLE, TN 37203	615-414-9690	WBE	1	94101600	GPS MAPPING	22530.00	2.50
3	PORTSTURF SOLUTIONS, LLC	606 ST BLAISE RD GALLATIN, TN 37066	615-497-7253	WBE	1	23710	LABOR/MATERIALS PIPE	225700.00	25.40
4				Select	Select				
5				Select	Select				
6				Select	Select				
7				Select	Select				
					1				
l a	m the duly authorized representative and certify t	he facts and representations contained in	this form and suppor	ting documents are tri	ue and correct.				
Αι	thorized Representative (Printed Name/Title	e/Signature)						Date	
F	ROBERT H ROGERS - PRE	SIDENT							08/29/2022
*No	te: MWBE is defined as business enterprise maintaining a significa	ant business prescience in the Program Area & performin	ng a commercial useful functi	ion that is owned by one or m	ore of the following: (1)	African Americans (2) Native Ame	ricans, (3) Hispanic Americans, (4) Asian Aı	mericans, and (5) W	omen.
			For Inter	nal Office Use	ONLY				
н	as Prime Complied with EBO Goal? Y	ES		If No, Good Fait	h Efforts Met?	BAO Only			
B	AO Representative: Angie Martin	Metro	Buyer: Mariss	a Conklin	Project Mai	nager: Brandor	Denton Date:	10/04/	22
Тс	otal MBE Subcontracting	4%	<u>\$</u> 36170						
Тс	otal WBE Subcontracting	27.9 %	ş_24823						
Тс	otal MBE/WBE Participation:	31.9 %	\$_284400						

BAO Notes:

BAO Small Business Assessment Sheet
--

le				
Prime Bid Amount	Total Proposed SBE/SDV (\$)	Acknowledged SBE/SDV Requirement	SBE/SDV Requirement (%)	Comments
\$ 888,100	\$ 640,050	Yes	9%	The prime IS a metro Approved SBE. Acknowledged 9% SBE/SDV requirement over life of the project and consequences of misrepresentation.
	Prime Bid Amount	Prime Bid Amount Total Proposed SBE/SDV (\$)	Prime Bid Amount Total Proposed SBE/SDV (\$) Acknowledged SBE/SDV Requirement	Prime Bid Amount Total Proposed SBE/SDV (\$) Acknowledged SBE/SDV Requirement SBE/SDV Requirement (%)